

NOTICE OF MCSK DIRECTORS & MEMBERS COMMITTEES ELECTIONS

Pursuant to Articles 32 & 60 of the MCSK Constitution read together with the Elections Rules in Annexes I and II thereto, the Governing Council of MCSK hereby invites nominations from interested and qualified members to fill the vacancies in the Governing Council, Regional and Budget Committees in the regions set out in the table below:

	REGION	DIRECTOR(S)	MEMBERS COMMITTEES		VENUE (VOTING CENTER)
			REGIONAL	BUDGET	VENUE (VOTING CENTER)
1.	NYANZA	ONE (01)	FIVE (05)		KISUMU CITY - YWCA HALL (Young Women
					Christians Association).
2.	RIFT VALLEY	ONE (01)	FIVE (05)	ONE (01)	NAKURU CITY - STEM HOTEL.
3.	WESTERN	ONE (01)	FIVE (O5)	ONE (01)	VIHIGA - WORD OF FAITH CHURCH, BUKHUGA
					CATHEDRAL.
4.	COAST	ONE (01)	FIVE (05)	ONE (01)	MOMBASA CITY - TONONOKA SOCIAL HALL.
		TWO (02)			
5.	NAIROBI	AUTHOR &	TEN (10)	TWO (02)	NYAYO NATIONAL STADIUM.
		PUBLISHER			

MCSK members who meet the qualifications set out In Article 33 of MCSK Articles of Association as well as in the Election Rules and are interested to vie for the vacant positions in the Governing Council shall obtain nomination forms from the registered office (s) of the Society or from the Society's website www.mcsk.or.ke. and candidates for the vacant positions in Regional and Budget Committees who meet the requirements set out in the Election Rules shall obtain Nomination Forms from their respective Regional Offices or download them from the Society's website; www.mcsk.or.ke.

The Nomination Forms should be returned and deposited in the **Nomination Box** provided at the registered office of the Society for candidates for positions in the Governing Council and in case of candidates for other offices at their respective Regional Offices, **NOT LATER THAN 12.00 NOON, on Friday 15th March 2024**.

Nomination papers may be forwarded in a sealed envelope clearly marked "NOMINATION" by registered mail or courier to the Company Secretary at the registered office of the Company at least Seven (07) days before the closing date for nominations.

Thereafter, elections of the following vacant Governing Council, Regional and Budget Committee Members will be held in the following regions on 15th April 2024 starting 10.00am at these venues: -

NB: Members should familiarize themselves with the relevant provisions of the Articles of Associations and Election Rules of the Company. The relevant qualifications for the vacant positions can be viewed at MCSK website, www.mcsk.or.ke.

By Order of the Board.

Dr. HEZEKIEL OIRA.
COMPANY SECRETARY.
Dated: O1st March 2024